2440

Applicant

LFE.D.
N.Z.FS.

Fox
Chinese Embassy

Chinese Embassy
Chinese Embassy
Chinese Embassy

Chinese Embassy

Chinese Embassy

Sixteen
Millimetre

Sixteen -
Millimetre

Wellington
Indian Assn,

Maker

John Dark-Kevin

Connor Production

Pathe

Hexagon Productions

Central Film
Studios Peking

Central Film
Studios, Peking

China State Film

China Film
Distribution and
Exhibition
Corporation

China Film
Distribution and
Exhibition
Corporation

China Film
Distribution and
Exhibition
Corporation

Ayer Productions

Far East Newsreel
Studios

Sadanah Brothers

Bubber Films

Wellington
Indian Assn.
LE.D. Judson/Willoughby
Production
Fox Bert 1. Gordon
o o Ciréo.‘-.ma 77 Films
Warner Motown
Production
Columbia Casablanca-—
Warner Motown
. Production
Embassy of Nippon Koho
Japan Centre’
Embassy of Nippon Koho
Japan - Centre
Embassy of Kishida
Japan Productions Ltd.
Embassy of Broadcast
Japan Programming
Center Japan
Embassy of Nippon Koho
Japan - Centre

Embassy of The
Union of Soviet
Socialist
Republics

Religious

Sovexport Film

C.O.A.C

Education Centre

Religious

C.T.V.C.

Education Centre

Religious -

C.
Education Centre

Religious

Education Centre

CLC.
N.Z.F.S.

CIC.

Amalgamated
Theatres

Fox.

T.V.C.

C.T.V.C.

Zanuck/Brown
Production
Pathe

Zanuck/Brown
Production
Nippon Herald
Production

Mulberry Square
Production

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—continued

No:
Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T) of =~ Gauge
: Copies.

Wednesday, 19 July 1978
WﬁRLORDS OF

TLANTIS
Spotlight On The World
28/78

HIGH ROLLING

Vietnam Authorities
Expel Overseas
Chinese—Part 1

Vietnam' Authorities
Expel Overseas
Chinese-—Part 2

TACHI AND HER
FATHERS

THE DREAM OF
RED MANSIONS

THE SERF
DR NORMAN
BETHUNE

Thursday, 20 July 1978

THE LAST WAVE

10 Minutes Around the
U.S.S.R.—A Town On
the Angara

Friday, 21 July 1978
CHORI MERA KAAM

DOOSRI SITA

Monday, 24 July 1978
AGE OF INNOCENCE

EMPIRE OF THE ANTS

THANK GOD, IT’S
FRIDAY

Thank God, It’s Friday (T)

Tuesday, 25 July 1978

The Faces of Japan—
Atsushi Chiba
(Mechanical Engineer)

The Faces of Japan—
Takahide Saita
(Shipyard Foreman)

Bonsai

Japé,nese Fabrics

Personalities of Today
No. 7. Hiroyuki Iwaki,

Conductor
HUSSAR BALLAD

We Have to Start
Somewhere

Handle With Care , ., Alec
Handle With Care ...
Aunt Harriet

Handle With Care ... Judy

Wednesday, 26 July 1978
GREASE

Spotlight On The World
29/78

JAWS 2
UTAMARO’S WORLD .

FOR: THE 'LOVE OF
BENJ1

—

16

16

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm
35 mm

35mm

16 mm

35 mm
35 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm
35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

16 mm
16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

35 mm

16 mm

16 mm
16 mm

16 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

. 35 mm

Reasons for
Running Refusal,
time Excisions
Minutes or Alterations

95
8

85
15

18

104
165

100

120

105

150

150

101
89
88

27
274

31
26

28

9%

25

20

20

110

116
107

Decision
and
Cert. No.

GY 429
Ex. 519

R 567
G 2522

G 2523
Ex. 520
Ex, 521

Ex. 522

Ex, 523

GA 649
G 1177

Ex. 525

Ex, 528

R 452
R 453
GA 650

G 2524

G 2525
G 2526

G 2527
G 2528

G 2529

G 2530

Ex. 529

Ex. 530
Ex. 531

Ex. 532

GA 651
Ex. 533

GA 652 .

R 458

©G2532

Country
of
Origin
UK.

France

Australia
hina

China
China
China

China

China

Australia

USSR,

India

India

Canada/
UK,

US.A.

U.S.A.

US.A.

Japan
Japan

Japan

Japan
Japan

US.S.R.

Australia

UK.
UK.

UK.

US.A.

France

US.A.
Japan

US.A

No. 75

Remarks

Exempted.
English
diatogue.

16 years and over.

Chinese dialogue.

Chinese dialoghe.

Chinese dialogue.

Chinese dialogue.
Chinese dialogue,

Chinese and
English
dialogue.

English dialogue.

Indian dialogue,
Exempted.
Approved for
exhibition to
members of
the Indian
community and
subject to
displays of
film synopsis
in cinema -
foyer.' s

16 years and over.

13 years and over.

English dialogue.
English dialogue.

English dialogue,
English dialogue.

English dialogue.

Dubbed in
English.

Exempted; For
religious
instruction,

Exempted: For
religious
instruction.

Exempted: For
religious
instruction.

Exempted: For
religious
instruction.

Exempted.
English
dialogue.

20 years and over,
apanese
dialogue.
English
subtitles.



