## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## SCHEDULE—continued

					COMMINA	Reasons for			
Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copies	Gauge	Running time Minutes		Decision and Cert. No.	Country of Origin	Remarks
No. of the		Wednesday, 19 July 1978							the second
I.F.D.	John Dark-Kevin Connor Production	WARLORDS OF ATLANTIS	2	35 mm	95		GY 429	U.K.	
N.Z.F.S.	Pathe	Spotlight On The World 28/78	1	35 mm	. 8		Ex. 519	France	Exempted. English dialogue.
Fox Chinese Embassy	Hexagon Productions Central Film Studios Peking	Vietnam Authorities Expel Overseas	1	35 mm 35 mm	85 15		R 567 G 2522	Australia China	16 years and over. Chinese dialogue.
Chinese Embassy	Central Film Studios, Peking	Chinese—Part 1 Vietnam Authorities Expel Overseas	1	35 mm	18		G 2523	China	Chinese dialogue.
Chinese Embassy	China State Film	Chinese—Part 2 TACHI AND HER	1	16 mm	104		Ex. 520	China	Chinese dialogue.
Chinese Embassy	China Film Distribution and Exhibition	FATHERS THE DREAM OF RED MANSIONS	. 1	35 mm	165		Ex. 521	China	Chinese dialogue.
Chinese Embassy	Corporation China Film Distribution and Exhibition	THE SERF	. 1	35 mm	100		Ex. 522	China	Chinese dialogue.
Chinese Embassy	Corporation China Film Distribution and Exhibition Corporation	DR NORMAN BETHUNE	1	16 mm	120		Ex. 523	China	Chinese and English dialogue.
		Thursday, 20 July 1978							
Sixteen Millimetre	Ayer Productions	THE LAST WAVE	1	16 mm	105		GA 649	Australia	
Sixteen Millimetre	Far East Newsreel Studios	10 Minutes Around the U.S.S.R.—A Town On the Angara	1	16 mm	10		G 1177	U.S.S.R.	English dialogue.
		Friday, 21 July 1978							
Wellington Indian Assn.	Sadanah Brothers	CHORI MERA KAAM	1 ,	35 mm	150	¥1 + 111	Ex. 525	India	Indian dialogue. Exempted. Approved for
		^		• %					exhibition to members of the Indian community and subject to
	• •	28.10 m						. •	displays of film synopsis in cinema
Wellington Indian Assn.	Bubber Films	DOOSRI SITA	1	35 mm	150	1.9	Ех. 528	India	foyer.
1100.11		Monday, 24 July 1978				5.50			
I.F.D.	Judson/Willoughby	AGE OF INNOCENCE	1	35 mm	: 101		R 452	Canada/	16 years and over.
Fox	Production Bert I. Gordon	EMPIRE OF THE ANTS	1	35 mm	89		R 453	U.K. U.S.A.	13 years and over.
Columbia Warner	Cinema 77 Films Casablanca— Motown	THANK GOD, IT'S FRIDAY	1	35 mm	88		GA 650	U.S.A.	
Columbia Warner	Production Casablanca— Motown	Thank God, It's Friday (T)	1	35 mm	3		G 2524	U.S.A.	
	Production							* ** *	
Embassy of	Nippon Koho	Tuesday, 25 July 1978 The Faces of Japan—	1	16	27		G 2525	Tomon	English dialogue.
Japan Japan	Centre	Atsushi Chiba (Mechanical Engineer)		16 mm	21	11772	G 2323	Japan	Eligiish dialogue.
Embassy of Japan	Nippon Koho Centre	The Faces of Japan— Takahide Saita (Shipyard Foreman)	1	16 mm	27½		G 2526	Japan	English dialogue.
Embassy of	Kishida Productions Ltd.	Bonsai	. 1	16 mm	31		G 2527	Japan	English dialogue.
Japan Embassy of Japan	Broadcast Programming	Japanese Fabrics	1	16 mm	26		G 2528	Japan	English dialogue.
Embassy of Japan	Center Japan Nippon Koho Centre	Personalities of Today No. 7. Hiroyuki Iwaki,	1 .	16 mm	28		G 2529	Japan	English dialogue.
Embassy of The Union of Soviet Socialist	Sovexport Film	Conductor HUSSAR BALLAD	<b>1</b>	35 mm	94		G 2530	U.S.S.R.	Dubbed in English.
Republics Religious Education Centre	C.O.A.C.	We Have to Start Somewhere	1	16 mm	25		Ex. 529	Australia	Exempted: For religious
									instruction.
Religious Education Centre	C.T.V.C.	Handle With Care Alec	1	16 mm	20		Ex. 530	U.K.	Exempted: For religious
Religious Education Centre	C.T.V.C.	Handle With Care Aunt Harriet	1	16 mm	20		Ex. 531	U.K.	instruction. Exempted: For religious
Religious Education Centre	C.T.V.C.	Handle With Care Judy	1	16 mm	20		Ex. 532	U.K.	instruction. Exempted: For religious instruction.
	الشرار	Wednesday, 26 July 1978			**	200		***	
C.I.C.	Zanuck/Brown Production	GREASE		35 mm	110		GA 651	U.S.A.	_
N.Z.F.S.		Spotlight On The World 29/78	1	35 mm	8		Ex. 533	France	Exempted. English dialogue.
C.I.C.	Production	JAWS 2	16		116		GA 652	U.S.A.	
Amalgamated Theatres	Nippon Herald Production	UTAMARO'S WORLD	1	35 mm	107		R 458	Japan	20 years and over. Japanese dialogue. English
Fox Table 1	Mulberry Square Production	FOR THE LOVE OF BENJI	2 <b>2</b> ])	35 mm	: 188 · i	18 82	G 2532	U.S.A	subtitles.